
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
REQUEST FOR BID TITLE: CLINICAL MEDICAL SIMULATION EQUIPMENT 

RFB NUMBER: E520-044   
RFB OPENING DATE: JUNE 25, 2020 @ 3:00 PM   

 

Page 1 of 5 
 

  
 

 
ADDENDUM #2 

 
Issued: June 23, 2020 

 
 
ADDENDUM FOR THE PURPOSE OF:   
 
▪ To extend the opening date from June 24, 2020 @ 3:00 pm to June 25, 2020 @ 3:00 pm 

▪ To provide the attached revised Price Proposal; Group 3 revised; corrected part numbers, removed item 
#5 and added it as new Group 6. 

 

All other specifications, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
 

                                                                                                             
              
        Patrick Johnson, MBA 
        Director of Procurement 
     

Please sign below to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum and return with the proposal. Failure to return this 

Acknowledgement of Addendum may deem a proposal nonresponsive.  

 
NOTE:  All proposals MUST BE RECEIVED electronically (NEW) by 3:00pm Eastern Standard Time on June 25, 2020.  
Electronic proposal and addendum or addenda shall be sent to the following email address prior to the submittal 
deadline date and time at vendor.proposals@montgomerycollege.edu. No responses will be accepted after this date 
and time.  

 
 
___________________________________   ____________________________________ 
Company Name       Authorized Signature 
 
 
___________________________________   ____________________________________ 
Date        Printed/Typed Signature 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:vendor.proposals@montgomerycollege.edu


OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
REQUEST FOR BID TITLE: CLINICAL MEDICAL SIMULATION EQUIPMENT 

RFB NUMBER: E520-044   
RFB OPENING DATE: JUNE 25, 2020 @ 3:00 PM   

 

Page 2 of 5 
 

SECTION 4 – REVISED PRICE PROPOSAL 

The prices offered on the Price Proposal must include all charges, costs, and fees incurred in the delivery of this 
procurement. 

 

Item 
No. 

Manufacturer  Part No. Description UM QTY Unit Price Total Price 

1 Laerdal 246-00150 SimBaby Medium 
SimBaby Tetherless Manikin 
and Link Box and included 
accessories  

 
 
 
EACH 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
$ 

 
 
 
$ 

2 Laerdal 400-10201 Laptop LLEAP Instructor 
Patient Monitor (touchscreen) 

 
EACH 

 
1 

 
$ 

 
$ 

3 Laerdal 400-29301 All-In-One Panel PC Instructor 
Patient Monitor 

 
EACH 

 
1 

 
$ 

 
$ 

4 Laerdal 400-01050 LLEAP Software License  
EACH 

 
1 

 
$ 

 
$ 

5 Laerdal 246-EDGS100 SimBaby Course Getting 
Started (1-day)  educational 
session 

 
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

6 Laerdal 246-B-VplusP-
SB 

Value Plus SimBaby Platinum 
Includes: Installation, 
extended warranty, loaner 
coverage & on-site PM 

 
 
 
YEAR 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
$ 

 
 
 
$ 

7 Laerdal 185-10050 Shock Link System  
EACH 

 
1 

 
$ 

 
$ 

     
Shipping Cost 

    
$ 

     
GROUP 1 GRAND TOTAL 

 
$ 

 NOTE: Price must include delivery, installation and training if applicable 
Johns Hopkins University   
525 N. Wolfe Street 
Baltimore, MD 21205 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Company ISBN Description 

Wolters Kluwer-Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 978-1-4511-85171 DocuCare EMR  
Format: 12-Month Online Access 

 
 
 

 

Item 
No. 

School UM QTY Unit Price Total Price 

1 Hood College 
NOTE: Price must include training if applicable 

 
Students 

 
100 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 401 Rosemont Avenue 
Frederick, MD 21701 

 
GROUP 2 GRAND TOTAL 

 
$ 



OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
REQUEST FOR BID TITLE: CLINICAL MEDICAL SIMULATION EQUIPMENT 

RFB NUMBER: E520-044   
RFB OPENING DATE: JUNE 25, 2020 @ 3:00 PM   

 

Page 3 of 5 
 

SECTION 4  – REVISED PRICE PROPOSAL-continued 

 

Item 
No. 

Manufacturer  Part No. Description UM QTY Unit Price Total Price 

1 Nasco  LF01121 Life Form Advanced 
Venipuncture & Injection Arm 
(Light) 

 
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

2 Nasco LF01250 Life Form Advanced 
Venipuncture & Injection Arm 
(Medium) 

 
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

3 Nasco LF01126 Life Form Advanced 
Venipuncture & Injection Arm 
(Dark) 

 
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

4 Nasco LF00857 Life Form Male & Female 
Catheterization Simulator 

 
EACH 

 
1 

 
$ 

 
$ 

     
Shipping Cost 

    
$ 

     
GROUP 3 GRAND TOTAL 

 
$ 

 NOTE: Price must include delivery, installation and training if applicable  
Hood College   
401 Rosemont Avenue 
Frederick, MD 21701 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Item No. Manufacturer  Part No. Description UM QTY Unit 
Price 

Total Price 

1 Avkin - Avtrach Mid Tone 
Wearable simulation technology 
with accessories, w/downloadable 
app (Android & IOS), disposable 
supplies, user manual, 
instructional videos. 

 
 
 
 
 
EACH 

 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 
 
$ 

 
 
 
 
 
$ 

   Shipping Cost     
$ 

     
GROUP 4 GRAND TOTAL 

 
$ 

 NOTE: Price must include delivery, installation and training if applicable  
Hood College   
401 Rosemont Avenue 
Frederick, MD 21701 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
REQUEST FOR BID TITLE: CLINICAL MEDICAL SIMULATION EQUIPMENT 

RFB NUMBER: E520-044   
RFB OPENING DATE: JUNE 25, 2020 @ 3:00 PM   

 

Page 4 of 5 
 

SECTION 4 – REVISED PRICE PROPOSAL-continued 

 

Item 
No. 

Manufacturer  Part No. Description UM QTY Unit Price Total Price 

1 Touch Point 
Medical 

MDB-25/MS-4 Educational Base 25 Mini 
Supply w/Bar Code Reader, & 
Educational Software 

 
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

2 Touch Point 
Medical 

MDD-7 Double Drawer-double width 
(7”Wx2”Hx12”D) Med-
Dispense Drawer 

 
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

3 Touch Point 
Medical 

BCR-OD-2D Bar Code Scanner w/software  
 
EACH 

 
 

1 

 
 
$ 

 
 
$ 

4 Touch Point 
Medical 

IN-TR Equipment installation, travel 
and training 

 
EACH 

 
1 

 
$ 

 
$ 

     
Shipping Cost 

    
$ 

     
GROUP 5 GRAND TOTAL 

 
$ 

 NOTE: Price must include delivery, installation and training if applicable  
University of Maryland   
655 W. Lomard Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Item No. Manufacturer  Part No. Description UM QTY Unit 
Price 

Total Price 

1 CAE 
Healthcare 

Base 
Model=JUN=100 

Clinical Base Nursing Skills 
Manikin, to include: IV Arm, 

Gender Conversion Kit, ePack 
Upgrade Ready (1) each, Single 
year CAE Value Assurance Plan 

 
 
 
 
EACH 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 
$ 

 
 
 
 
$ 

   Shipping Cost     
$ 

     
GROUP 6 GRAND TOTAL 

 
$ 

 NOTE: Price must include delivery, installation and training if applicable  
Hood College   
401 Rosemont Avenue 
Frederick, MD 21701 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
REQUEST FOR BID TITLE: CLINICAL MEDICAL SIMULATION EQUIPMENT 

RFB NUMBER: E520-044   
RFB OPENING DATE: JUNE 25, 2020 @ 3:00 PM   

 

Page 5 of 5 
 

SECTION 4  – REVISED PRICE PROPOSAL-continued 

 
Earliest Delivery Date After Receipt of Order (ARO):  If applicable, the stated delivery date may be considered in 
evaluation of the award.  Indicate number of business days for delivery ARO:    . 
 
Bidders must submit prices and all additional information requested for all line items, including delivery, to be 
considered for award: failure to do so will deem an offer non-responsive. 
 
Note to Bidder: Submitted price must be inclusive of all costs associated with all requirements listed herein. 

Montgomery College is tax exempt, certification provided upon request 
 

By signing below, your firm agrees to provide said goods and/or services as specified and that those goods and/or 
services shall be provided or performed in accordance with the bid specifications, stipulations and terms and 
conditions specified and that your firm has read and agrees to the College terms, conditions, stipulations, and 
specifications and any College approved or authorized exceptions and that your firm will adhere to said terms and 
conditions in any contract resulting. 
 
 
 

 

Company Name Authorized Name (printed/typed) 
 
 
 

 

Title Authorized Signature and Date 
 

 

 


